## **RECOF**

10-26-1998



## **SHEET**

To the Honorak

100858212

d Trademarks:

Please record the	January or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Standard Homeopathic Company, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Walker Pharmacal Company
OET 2 1 1998	Internal Address:
[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Merger [ ] General Partnership[ ] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation - State: Nevada	Street Address: 4200 Laclede Street
[] Other	City: St. Louis
	State: MO Zip: 63108
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	eu?   [ ] Individual(s); citizenship:
	[] Association
	[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership
	[x] Corporation - State: Missouri
	[] Other
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<ul><li>[x] Assignment [] Merger</li><li>[] Security Agreement[] Change of Name</li><li>[] Other</li></ul>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: September 5, 1998	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
**	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,081,487
Additional numbers atta	
	nce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: _Mark N. Mutterperl	
-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	[v] Engloced
Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	[x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: New York	
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10103</u>	8. Deposit account number:
/1996 TTUN11 00000072 1061487	06-2375 (under order no. 378.018/981913)
:481 40.00 OP	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoopy is a true copy of the original document.	going information is true and correct and any attached
Mark N. Mutterperl  Name of Person Signing	October 19, 1998

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Standard Homeopathic Company, Inc. ("Standard"), a Nevada corporation, located and doing business at 210 West 131st Street, Los Angeles, California, 90061, adopted and used the trademark PHYTOLINE (the "Mark") which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,081,487, issued January 10, 1978, and assigned the Mark to Walker Pharmacal Company ("Walker");

WHEREAS, Walker, a Missouri corporation located and doing business at 4200 Laclede Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri, 63108, desires to ratify and confirm that it acquired the Mark and the registration thereof,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Standard hereby ratifies that it assigned unto Walker all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

STANDARD HOMEOPATHIC

COMPANY, INC.

John B. B.

Vice President

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO

before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of Up N

September, 1998.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL JOHN W. MARBOROUGH, Notary Public Lower Merion Twp., Montgomery Co. My Commission Expires Nov. 29, 1998

515995

**RECORDED: 10/20/1998** 

SELSE SELECT FROM LOTEKICHI & OFMOKEKI

TRADEMARK REEL: 1803 FRAME: 0966